the parties shall immediately make every effort to settle the disputed portion of the invoice. MDC 

in any event shall pay every portion of the invoice that is not in dispute within the 30-day period 

for payment.  

Exhibit "A"

MDC shall compensate COMPANY for the services to be rendered in the monthly sum of 

Seven-Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($7,500.00), commencing on February 1, 2026 with a like 

sum to be due on the first day of each month thereafter.  In the event that MDC and COMPANY 

mutually consent to COMPANY communicating with the Legislative or Executive branch of the 

State of Texas for the purposes of influencing legislative or executive action and COMPANY is